B T N e Ay e T g o ot v

{0 Commanding Ofﬁ'cer,z

2 Docember 1946

FROM: - ﬂnmce officer

SUBJECT:  OCollection from Mr. Bessae mi\ \

e t—————

o Ths following htter hag bsen received from Kr.g
Chisf, Flgeal Division, Iashingbn, D. Cat '

"1, This offioe has been billed by the Atehison,

‘!oyeka ard Santa Ps Railroad for first-class fare from Topska, -

Ksnsas to Washington, D. C., secured uhier U. 3. Govermmemt
PTransportation Roquest ¥Q-26,730,312, issued to Frank B. Bepsss
and | in the amount of §77.94. Pullman lower
berths from Chieago, Jllinols to Washingtom, D. C, were sacured
gnder Transpartation Request %Q-26,730,314 in the amount of
u'w.

2, 1In.asmeh as Mr. Bessac and| retarmd
to the United States far the purpose of taking lsave, all costs
for travel that were incurred must be borne personally Yy theam,
This office has no authority to pay travel expensss for individ-
uals who return to U. 8. for leave purposes,

3. It i3 requested that collesiions be effocted from
the travelers in the fora of personal chegks or woney dorders,
made payable to the Treasurer of the United States, In the amaunt
of $52.18 each, which amount inocludes 15% Federsl trensportation
tax, and forward same to this of flce for proper handling," '

2, It is requested that lir, Bessac and
forward either a check or money order to this office for furtber
handding as soon as pessible.

3. There are attached oheck No. 12,498,913 in favor of
Mr. | lor $221,79, obeck Ko, 12,498,912 in favor of
Mr., Frank B. Bessac for $238,90 and lettor of transmittal on which
acknowledgment is to be wads and returned to this office.

FOR TIE COMMANDING OFFICER:

Ene, 3 Finance Offtoor (L
' \

-JAPPROVED FOR
RELEASEL DATE:
Nov 2000

e s e, L e g eyt e



